PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aakash Bordia	12/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12254897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)663-6133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-630-1131

Email: dave@davedagg.com

Correspondent Name: LOTUS AND RATIONAL SOFTWARE David A. Dag

Address Line 1: 44 Chapin Road

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260-181 LOT920030099US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dagg Reg. No. 37809

Total Attachments: 1

source=260-181-assignment#page1.tif

3

PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0791

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: <u>260-002</u> LOT9-2003-0099US1

ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, we:				
(1)	Aakash Bordia County of Santa Clara	of 252 Palm Valley Blvd., #109, San Jose and State of California 95123,			
have ir	nvented certain improvements in				
A ME	THOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXCLUDING	RECIPIENTS IN AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION SYSTEM			
and ex	December 1, 2003	therefor on the following date(s):			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;					
assign foreigr Comm succes	A acknowledge our prior existing obligations, the entire right, title and interest in the and countries, and all rights of priority resulting issioner of Patents to issue any Letters Passors and assigns; and we hereby agree the cute all papers necessary in connection we	on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, in and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and g from the filing of the United States application, and we request the tent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its nat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we gith the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do			
Signed	d and sealed:				
(1)	LOCATION DA' Sam Jose, California 17				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 10/21/2008